AUTHORISED AGENTS FOR TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND PATENT 

The Chief General Manager 
Listing Operation, 
BSE Limited, 
20th Floor, P. J.Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Annexure IV 

• 

Sub: Application for "In-principle approval" prior to issue and allotment of 4,53,00,000 (Four Crores 
Fifty Three Lakhs) warrants on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

• 

I, Ashwini lnamdar, Partner, Mehta & Mehta, Practicing Company Secretaries, having office at 103, 
Reya Society, Opposite Pu La Deshpande Udyan, Sinhagad Road, Pune 411030 have been appointed

[...]

by Sterlite Technologies Limited vide engagement letter dated 5th February, 2026 to provide the 
certificate under Regulation 163(2) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.We have verified the relevant 
records and documents of Sterlite Technologies Ltd with respect to the proposed preferential issue of 
4,53,00,000 (Four Crores Fifty Three Lakhs) warrants at a price of Rs. 110 (Rupees Hundred and Ten 
only) (including the warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) per Warrant ("Warrant 
Issue Price"), aggregating up to Rs. 498,30,00,000 (Rupees Four Hundred and Ninety Eight Crores 
Thirty Lakhs only) on preferential basis by the Company as per Chapter V of SEBI {ICDR) Regulations, 
2018 and certify that: 

a) The proposed allottee - Twin Star Overseas Limited has not sold any equity shares of the company 
during the 90 trading days preceding the relevant date.